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wethepeople@executiveorders.life 30/11/2022 12:59 PM

3rd Notice EMA Bill. Re: ACCOUNTABILITY FOR TREASON
To Mail@govhouse.wa.gov.au <mail@govhouse.wa.gov.au> •
martin.aldridge@mp.wa.gov.au <martin.aldridge@mp.wa.gov.au> •
klara.andric@mp.wa.gov.au <klara.andric@mp.wa.gov.au> •
stuart.aubrey@mp.wa.gov.au <stuart.aubrey@mp.wa.gov.au> •
geoff.baker@mp.wa.gov.au <geoff.baker@mp.wa.gov.au> • maylands@mp.wa.gov.au <maylands@mp.wa.gov.au> •
northwest@mp.wa.gov.au <northwest@mp.wa.gov.au> • armadale@mp.wa.gov.au <armadale@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Buti@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.buti@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
Daniel.caddy@mp.wa.gov.au <daniel.caddy@mp.wa.gov.au> •
john.carey@mp.wa.gov.au <john.carey@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Carey@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.carey@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
sandra.carr@mp.wa.gov.au <sandra.carr@mp.wa.gov.au> •
robyn.clarke@mp.wa.gov.au <robyn.clarke@mp.wa.gov.au> •
clohesy.emetro@mp.wa.gov.au <clohesy.emetro@mp.wa.gov.au> •
President@parliament.wa.gov.au <president@parliament.wa.gov.au> •
peter.collier@mp.wa.gov.au <peter.collier@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Ruth.McKeown@mp.wa.gov.au <ruth.mckeown@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Melinda.Poor@mp.wa.gov.au <melinda.poor@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Neil.Mattingley@mp.wa.gov.au <neil.mattingley@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Caitlin.Collins@mp.wa.gov.au <caitlin.collins@mp.wa.gov.au> • Kwinana@mp.wa.gov.au <kwinana@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Cook@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.cook@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
Divina.DAnna@mp.wa.gov.au <divina.danna@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Lara.Dalton@mp.wa.gov.au <lara.dalton@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Mia.Davies@mp.wa.gov.au <mia.davies@mp.wa.gov.au> •
minister.dawson@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.dawson@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
colin.degrussa@mp.wa.gov.au <colin.degrussa@mp.wa.gov.au> •
doust.southmetro@mp.wa.gov.au <doust.southmetro@mp.wa.gov.au> •
sue.ellery@mp.wa.gov.au <sue.ellery@mp.wa.gov.au> •
minister.ellery@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.ellery@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
faragher.eastmetro@mp.wa.gov.au <faragher.eastmetro@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Mark.folkard@mp.wa.gov.au <mark.folkard@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Peter.Foster@mp.wa.gov.au <peter.foster@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Kim.Giddens@mp.wa.gov.au <kim.giddens@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Office.goiran@mp.wa.gov.au <office.goiran@mp.wa.gov.au> •
emily.hamilton@mp.wa.gov.au <emily.hamilton@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Meredith.Hammat@mp.wa.gov.au <meredith.hammat@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Jodie.Hanns@mp.wa.gov.au <jodie.hanns@mp.wa.gov.au> •
lorna.harper@mp.wa.gov.au <lorna.harper@mp.wa.gov.au> •
james.hayward@mp.wa.gov.au <james.hayward@mp.wa.gov.au> •
terry.healy@mp.wa.gov.au <terry.healy@mp.wa.gov.au> • cottesloe@mp.wa.gov.au <cottesloe@mp.wa.gov.au> •
matthew.hughes@mp.wa.gov.au <matthew.hughes@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Jackie.Jarvis@mp.wa.gov.au <jackie.jarvis@mp.wa.gov.au> •
cannington@mp.wa.gov.au <cannington@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Johnston@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.johnston@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
hugh.jones@mp.wa.gov.au <hugh.jones@mp.wa.gov.au> • Dave.Kelly@mp.wa.gov.au <dave.kelly@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Kelly@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.kelly@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
Jane.Kelsbie@mp.wa.gov.au <jane.kelsbie@mp.wa.gov.au> • ali.kent@mp.wa.gov.au <ali.kent@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Jags.Krishnan@mp.wa.gov.au <jags.krishnan@mp.wa.gov.au> •
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Paul.Lilburne@mp.wa.gov.au <paul.lilburne@mp.wa.gov.au> •
MooreElectorate@mp.wa.gov.au <mooreelectorate@mp.wa.gov.au> •
alannah.mactiernan@mp.wa.gov.au <alannah.mactiernan@mp.wa.gov.au> •
minister.mactiernan@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.mactiernan@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
ayor.makurchuot@mp.wa.gov.au <ayor.makurchuot@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Steve.Martin@mp.wa.gov.au <steve.martin@mp.wa.gov.au> •
mark.mcgowan@mp.wa.gov.au <mark.mcgowan@mp.wa.gov.au> • wa-government@dpc.wa.gov.au <wa-
government@dpc.wa.gov.au> • fremantle@mp.wa.gov.au <fremantle@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.McGurk@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.mcgurk@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
libby.mettam@mp.wa.gov.au <libby.mettam@mp.wa.gov.au> •
David.Michael@mp.wa.gov.au <david.michael@mp.wa.gov.au> •
kevin.michel@mp.wa.gov.au <kevin.michel@mp.wa.gov.au> •
simon.millman.mla@mp.wa.gov.au <simon.millman.mla@mp.wa.gov.au> •
sophia.moermond@mp.wa.gov.au <sophia.moermond@mp.wa.gov.au> •
yaz.mubarakai@mp.wa.gov.au <yaz.mubarakai@mp.wa.gov.au> •
lisa.munday@mp.wa.gov.au <lisa.munday@mp.wa.gov.au> • bicton@mp.wa.gov.au <bicton@mp.wa.gov.au> •
papalia@mp.wa.gov.au <papalia@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Papalia@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.papalia@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
shelley.payne@mp.wa.gov.au <shelley.payne@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Brad.Pettitt@mp.wa.gov.au <brad.pettitt@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Stephen.Pratt@mp.wa.gov.au <stephen.pratt@mp.wa.gov.au> •
stephen.price@mp.wa.gov.au <stephen.price@mp.wa.gov.au> •
martin.pritchard@mp.wa.gov.au <martin.pritchard@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Bunbury@mp.wa.gov.au <bunbury@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Punch@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.punch@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
john.quigley@mp.wa.gov.au <john.quigley@mp.wa.gov.au> •
minister.Quigley@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.quigley@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
landsdale@mp.wa.gov.au <landsdale@mp.wa.gov.au> • midland@mp.wa.gov.au <midland@mp.wa.gov.au> •
speaker@parliament.wa.gov.au <speaker@parliament.wa.gov.au> •
cassie.rowe@mp.wa.gov.au <cassie.rowe@mp.wa.gov.au> •
samantha.rowe@mp.wa.gov.au <samantha.rowe@mp.wa.gov.au> •
peter.rundle@mp.wa.gov.au <peter.rundle@mp.wa.gov.au> •
westswan@mp.wa.gov.au <westswan@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Saffioti@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.saffioti@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
Rosie.Sahanna@mp.wa.gov.au <rosie.sahanna@mp.wa.gov.au> •
amber.jade.sanderson@mp.wa.gov.au <amber.jade.sanderson@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Sanderson@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.sanderson@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
David.Scaife@mp.wa.gov.au <david.scaife@mp.wa.gov.au> •
jessica.shaw@mp.wa.gov.au <jessica.shaw@mp.wa.gov.au> •
tjorn.sibma@mp.wa.gov.au <tjorn.sibma@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Rebecca.Stephens@mp.wa.gov.au <rebecca.stephens@mp.wa.gov.au> •
jessica.stojkovski@mp.wa.gov.au <jessica.stojkovski@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Katrina.Statton@mp.wa.gov.au <katrina.statton@mp.wa.gov.au> •
swinbourn.emetro@mp.wa.gov.au <swinbourn.emetro@mp.wa.gov.au> •
sally.talbot@mp.wa.gov.au <sally.talbot@mp.wa.gov.au> • thornlie@mp.wa.gov.au <thornlie@mp.wa.gov.au> •
david.templeman@mp.wa.gov.au <david.templeman@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Minister.Templeman@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.templeman@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
steve.thomas@mp.wa.gov.au <steve.thomas@mp.wa.gov.au> •
neil.thomson@mp.wa.gov.au <neil.thomson@mp.wa.gov.au> • willagee@mp.wa.gov.au <willagee@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Christine.Tonkin@mp.wa.gov.au <christine.tonkin@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Wilson.Tucker@mp.wa.gov.au <wilson.tucker@mp.wa.gov.au> •
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brian.walker@mp.wa.gov.au <brian.walker@mp.wa.gov.au> •
darren.west.mp@mp.wa.gov.au <darren.west.mp@mp.wa.gov.au> •
Baldivis@mp.wa.gov.au <baldivis@mp.wa.gov.au> •
minister.Whitby@dpc.wa.gov.au <minister.whitby@dpc.wa.gov.au> •
sabine.winton.mla@mp.wa.gov.au <sabine.winton.mla@mp.wa.gov.au> •
pierre.yang.mp@mp.wa.gov.au <pierre.yang.mp@mp.wa.gov.au>  

Failure to reply to any Notices. 
 
This is a subset of humanity, deeming themselves not answerable to the rest of humanity and free
to do whatever they want.  Also called treason.  
 
Parliament terminated. 
 
All above names gazetted for treason. 
 
2023 will be the year Public Servants are arrested for treason. 
        
 

On 07/11/2022 7:39 PM AWST wethepeople@executiveorders.life wrote:
 
 
 
Please be aware, you are on Notice.  Passing Bills that facilitate treating community as if
it were cattle is an Act of Treason, and is accountable as such.  
 
You have until 11.11.22 4pm to email back a reply that you did, or did not vote in favour of
this Bill being passed.  
 
No reply is a reply.  
 
Thank you.  
 
 
      
 

On 31/10/2022 7:42 PM AWST wethepeople@executiveorders.life wrote:
 
 
To Members of Parliament,
 
 
 
Please be advised, the attached document is extremely serious.  The contents is based in
Maxim of Law and the violation of, via the passing of the Emergency Bill.   

Despite it being softened, as of today, it is is still in play, and is an Act of Treason. At any
time 'authorised covid19 officers' could come through our front doors.   

mailto:wethepeople@executiveorders.life
mailto:wethepeople@executiveorders.life


30/11/2022, 1:05 pmPrivate Email _ 3rd Notice EMA Bill_ Re_ ACCOUNTABILITY FOR TREASON Printout

Page 4 of 4https://privateemail.com/appsuite/v=7.10.6-20.20221105.071254/print.html?print_1669784724759

https://www.abc.net.au/news/2022-10-31/wa-state-of-emergency-to-end-on-friday-amid-
pandemic-review/101596248?
fbclid=IwAR2EiozBRgNoWhhbr6i7CHCRAWlDvEG0Hw0AVubTkwvQ7rBTwwvKBNiMqvU

Under no circumstances is this acceptable.   It is actually delusional and a process of
accountability is now in progress.  You will need to be accountable.  Pls view the document,
 use the links provided to navigate your way to the entries.   

There is a deadline until 11.11.22 for public servants to declare if they committed Treason,
or not.  No reply is a reply.   

Moving against the safety and well-being of community is Treason.  Passing Biils that allow
entry into homes without a warrant (a war-rant),  is a new level of terrorism that will be
rewarded with a 30 year jail sentence.   

 
This is LAW, not legal fiction junk.   

The budget for the independent audit will be assigned to us, thank you.  We have already
done extraordinary work to clarify to all parties listed, that you know nothing about Law, and
community is in grave danger because of that.   

The Bill/Act is NULL and VOID.  An absurdity in Law.  

ZERO TOLERANCE. 
 
 
 
        
 

https://www.abc.net.au/news/2022-10-31/wa-state-of-emergency-to-end-on-friday-amid-pandemic-review/101596248?fbclid=IwAR2EiozBRgNoWhhbr6i7CHCRAWlDvEG0Hw0AVubTkwvQ7rBTwwvKBNiMqvU

